“RESOLVED THAT M/s Sundaram & Srinivasan, Chartered Accountants, the retiring Auditors be 
and are hereby reappointed as Statutory Auditors of the Company to hold office from the conclusion 
of this meeting upto the conclusion of the next Annual General Meeting of the Company on a 
remuneration of Rs. 4,25,000/- (Rupees four lakhs twenty five thousand per annum)  exclusive of 
out of pocket expenses and levies such as service tax.”

Special Business

6.	 To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modifications, the following Resolutions as 
Special  Resolutions:

“RESOLVED THAT the Authorised Share Capital of the Company be and is hereby increased from